PROVISION OF MUNICIPAL SERVICES (REORGANIZATION) BILL

COMMITTEE STAGE

Amendments to be moved by the Honourable LI Wah-ming

Clause	Amendment Proposed
Schedule 3, section 256	(a) in paragraph (c), by deleting the full stop at the end and substituting ";";
	(b) by adding -
	"(ca) in paragraph (a), by adding "material" before "deviation".".
Schedule 3, Section 462	By adding –
	"(ba) by adding —
	"(2a) For the purposes of subsection 1(m), every licensee in urban area may be exempted in the first twelve months after this regulation comes into operaion." ".
Schedule 3, section 690	By adding before paragraph (a) –
	"(aa) by repealing subsection $(1)(a)(i)$;".
Schedule 4, section 5	In the proposed section 3 –
	(a) by deleting paragraph (b) and substituting -
	"(b) 2 members of the District Councils and 2 members of the panel appointed under section 6(1)(c), being members nominated under subsection (4).";
	(b) in the subsection (4), by deleting "must nominate 2 members for the purposes of subsection3(b)." and substituting "shall, for the purposes of subsection (3)(b), nominate the members of that Board.".